1
AAT1157
1MHz 1.2A Buck DC/DC Converter
 DATA SHEET
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
201995A  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice.  •  May 29, 2012
General Description
The AAT1157 SwitchReg™ is a step-down switching con-

The primary function of the input capacitor is to provide
a low impedance loop for the edges of pulsed current
drawn by the AAT1157. A low ESR/ESL ceramic capacitor
is ideal for this function. To minimize stray inductance,
the capacitor should be placed as closely as possible to
3.0μH
L1
2x 22μF
C3-C4
10μF
C1
100
R1
0.1μF
C2
C1 Murata 10μF 6.3V X5R GRM42-6X5R106K6.3
C3,C4 MuRata 22μF 6.3V GRM21BR60J226ME39L  X5R 0805
VOUT+VIN+
L1 Sumida CDRH5D28-3R0NC
LX
14

 Figure 2: AAT1157 Evaluation Board Top Side. Figure 3: AAT1157 Evaluation Board Bottom Side.
11
AAT1157
1MHz 1.2A Buck DC/DC Converter
 DATA SHEET
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
201995A  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice.  •  May 29, 2012
3.0μH
L1
22μF
C1
100
R1
0.1μF
C2
C1 Murata 22μF 10V X7R 1210 GRM32ER71A226KE20L
C3,C4 MuRata 22μF 6.3V X5R 0805 GRM21BR60J226ME39L
L1 Sumida CDRH5D28-3R0
LX 14
N/C6

14
AAT1157
1MHz 1.2A Buck DC/DC Converter
 DATA SHEET
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
201995A  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice.  •  May 29, 2012
Manufacturer Part Number
Value
(μH)
Max DC
Current (A)
DCR
(mΩ)
Size (mm)
L x W x H Type
Sumida CDRH5D28-2R6 2.6 2.6 18 5.7x5.7x3.0 Shielded
Sumida CDRH5D28-3R0 3.0 2.4 24 5.7x5.7x3.0 Shielded
Sumida CDRH5D28-4R2 4.2 2.2 31 5.7x5.7x3.0 Shielded
Taiyo Yuden NPO5DB4R7M 4.7 1.4 38 5.9x6.1x2.8 Shielded
Sumida CDRH4D28-2R2 2.2 2.04 31 5.0x5.0x3.0 Shielded
Sumida CDRH4D28-2R7 2.7 1.6 43 5.0x5.0x3.0 Shielded
Sumida CDRH4D28-3R3 3.3 1.57 49 5.0x5.0x3.0 Shielded
Sumida CDRH5D18-4R1 4.1 1.95 57 5.7x5.7x2.0 Shielded
Sumida CDRH3D16/HP-2R2 2.2 2.3 59 4.0x4.0x1.8 Shielded
Sumida CDRH3D16/HP-3R3 3.3 1.8 85 4.0x4.0x1.8 Shielded
Murata LQH55DN4R7M03 4.7 2.7 41 5.0x5.0x4.7 Non-Shielded
Murata LQH66SN4R7M03 4.7 2.2 25 6.3x6.3x4.7 Shielded
Table 2: Surface Mount Inductors.
Manufacturer Part Number Value (μF) Voltage (V) Temp. Co. Case
Murata GRM21BR60J106ME01L 10 6.3 X5R 0805
Murata GRM21BR60J226ME01L 22 6.3 X5R 0805
Murata GRM31CR60J106KA01L 10 6.3 X5R 1206
Table 3: Surface Mount Capacitors.
15
AAT1157
1MHz 1.2A Buck DC/DC Converter